# CH \$115.00 38999

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY		03/16/2015	BANKING CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIDARIS HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	200 PARK AVENUE, 20TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10166
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	VIDARIS, INC.
Street Address:	360 PARK AVENUE S., 15TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
Name:	IBA HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	200 PARK AVENUE, 20TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10166
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	VIRIDIAN ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC
Street Address:	50 WASHINGTON ST
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06854
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT
Name:	LUCIUS PITKIN, INC.
Street Address:	304 HUDSON STREET, 4TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0024

900318762

State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3899996	EMRLD	
Registration Number:	tration Number: 3934046 IBAE ENERGY & BUILDING SCIENCES		
Registration Number: 4084399 VIDARIS		VIDARIS	
Registration Number:	2654960	ENSURING THE INTEGRITY OF TODAY'S STRUCT	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-577-8574

Email: humberto.aquino@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HUMBERTO AQUINO C/O KATTEN MUCHIN

Address Line 1: 525 W. MONROE STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-770
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUMBERTO AQUINO
SIGNATURE:	/HUMBERTO AQUINO/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2015

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (TPB&TC) Vidaris-Executed#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (TPB&TC) Vidaris-Executed#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (TPB&TC) Vidaris-Executed#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (TPB&TC) Vidaris-Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0025

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, VIDARIS HOLDINGS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company, VIDARIS, INC., a New York corporation, IBA HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, VIRIDIAN ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company and LUCIUS PITKIN, INC., a New York corporation (collectively the "Grantors"), granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights of Grantors to THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY ("Secured Party") as set forth in that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2012, by Grantors in favor of Secured Party (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 3, 2013 at Reel No. 4935, Frame No. 0144; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Secured Party release its interest in the following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- each trademark listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark; and
- 2. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- Releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured
  Party granted pursuant to the Agreement in the Trademark Collateral and in the trademarks of
  Grantors without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. Agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantors to Secured Party under the Agreement is terminated; and
- Authorizes and requests that the USPTO note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

CHICAGO/#2680548

## (Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed this 1645 day of March, 2015.

SECURED PARTY:

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST

COMPANY

By: John Jilles III: Honging Parestor

CHICAGO/82680648

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0027

## (Notary Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)

OFFICIAL SEAL
UCIA M. RASCOV
Notary Public - State of Illinois
by Continussion Express May 27, 2015

# Schedule A

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
EMRLD	85038648	5/14/10	3899996	1/4/11
IBA ENERGY AND BUILDING SCIENCES	850)8667	5/14/10	3934046	3/22/11
VIDARIS	77865081	11/4/09	4084399	1/10/12
ENSURING THE INTEGRITY OF TODAY'S STRUCTURES FOR TOMORROW'S WORLD	76229062	3/21/01	2654960	11/26/02

CHICAGO/#2680648

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0029

**RECORDED: 03/16/2015**